



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department  
175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor  
Tulsa, OK 74103

IFB 21-906  
Office Panels & Doors for Modular Trailers  
Streets & Stormwater Department  
Bid Date: November 19, 2020

Buyer: Donny Tiemann  
[dtiemann@cityoftulsa.org](mailto:dtiemann@cityoftulsa.org)  
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your bid is accepted and a contract is executed, state the number of days you need to deliver the Goods and /or to begin providing services:

You must be able to deliver the Goods and /or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating your contract or canceling the Purchase Order, pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing

(ESTIMATED QUANTITIES FOR EVALUATION PURPOSES ONLY)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	L & M Office Furniture LLC			WorkSpace Solutions LLC		
			Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer & Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturer & Part Number
1	Duplex Receptacle Circuit 1 3-1 & 2-2 Systems	15 or More	\$13.90	\$208.50	HON HH871501	\$13.75	*\$275.00	M-ED1
2	Duplex Receptacle Circuit 2 3-1 & 2-2 Systems	10 or More	\$13.90	\$139.00	HON HH871502	\$13.75	\$137.50	M-ED2
3	Duplex Receptacle Circuit 3 3-1 System Only	10 or More	\$13.90	\$139.00	HON HH871503	\$13.75	\$137.50	M-ED3
4	Duplex Receptacle Circuit 4 3-1 & 2-2 Systems	10 or More	\$13.90	\$139.00	HON HN899900	\$13.75	\$137.50	M-ED4
5	Door Handle - Know w/Lock Set	10 or More	\$37.82	\$378.20	HON HEC80PL	\$106.00	\$1,060.00	M-DOOR LEVER
6	L Connector 80H	8 or More	\$54.94	\$439.52	HON HEC80PL	\$51.50	\$412.00	M-PFC80PLN
7	T Connector 80H	6 or More	\$54.94	\$329.64	HON HEC80PT	\$50.00	\$300.00	M-PFL80PTN
8	Panel Finished End Covers 80H	14 or More	\$22.62	\$316.68	HON HEC80P	\$29.25	*\$58.50	M-PFXC-80E
9	Swinging Panel Dr 42W x 80H w/o Top Cap	10 or More	\$610.79	\$6,107.90	HON HEPDMK42P	\$538.50	\$5,385.00	M-PFXDP-8042P
10	Fabric Stacker 15H x 24W	10 or More	\$71.10	\$711.00	HON HES1524F	\$5.50	*\$44.00	8 - M-PFCSL - L Connector Straps
11	Fabric Stacker 15H x 30W	10 or More	\$76.60	\$766.00	HON HES1530F	\$124.00	*\$3,720.00	M-PFX5-1530F
12	Fabric Stacker 15H x 36 W	15 or More	\$82.41	\$1,236.15	HON HES1536F	\$133.50	*\$667.50	M-PFX5-1536F
13	Fabric Stacker 15H x 48W	18 or More	\$94.37	\$1,698.66	HON HES1548F	\$153.75	\$2,767.50	M-PFX5-1548F
14	Panel Top Cap 24" W	10 or More	\$11.63	\$116.30	HON HETC24	\$27.00	*\$135.00	M-PFXTC60
15	Panel Top Cap 30" W	10 or More	\$14.22	\$142.20	HON HETC30	\$14.50	\$145.00	M-PFXTC30
16	Panel Top Cap 36" W	15 or More	\$18.10	\$271.50	HON HETC36	\$18.75	*\$93.75	M-PFXTGC36
17	Panel Top Cap 42" W	10 or More	\$19.07	\$190.70	HON HETC42	\$0.00	\$0.00	No Bid
18	Panel Top Cap 48" W	18 or More	\$21.33	\$383.94	HON HETC48	\$24.00	\$432.00	M-PFXTC48
19	Tackable Panel w/o TC 65H x 24W	10 or More	\$118.28	\$1,182.80	HON HETP6524FP	\$28.50	*\$285.00	M-PPXTC72
20	Tackable Panel w/o TC 65H x 30W	10 or More	\$124.74	\$1,247.40	HON HETP6530FP	\$172.25	*\$5,167.50	M-PFXM-6530P
21	Tackable Panel w/o TC 65H x 36W	15 or More	\$133.79	\$2,006.85	HON HETP6536FP	\$183.75	*\$918.75	M-PFXM-6536P
22	Tackable Panel w/o TC 65H x 48W	18 or More	\$151.89	\$2,734.02	HON HETP6548FP	\$202.25	\$3,640.50	M-PFXM-6548P
23	Electrical Pass-Thru Cable 30W 3-1 & 2-2	5 or More	\$41.37	\$206.85	HON HH871130	\$65.25	*\$652.50	M-EH30
24	Electrical Power Harness 30W 3-1 & 2-2	5 or More	\$65.93	\$329.65	HON HH871230	\$0.00	\$0.00	No Bid
25	Electrical Power Harness 36W 3-1 & 2-2	5 or More	\$65.93	\$329.65	HON HH 871236	\$71.75	\$358.75	M-EH36
26	Base In-Feed Cable Base 3-1 & 2-2 Systems	5 or More	\$73.37	\$366.85	HON HH879072	\$87.00	\$435.00	M-EPF2
27	Straight Connector Kit	39 or More	\$6.15	\$239.85	HON HSCKTPS	\$3.00	\$117.00	M-PFXC-5
28	Wall Starter Kit for 80H Panels	14 or More	\$38.13	\$533.82	HON HEWS80P	\$70.50	\$987.00	M-PFXC-80W
29	Delivery & Installation	1 or More	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	L&M SERVICES	\$3,980.00	\$3,980.00	Install
<b>TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED:</b> <small>(All costs must be included or your bid will be disqualified)</small>			<b>\$24,491.63</b>			<b>*\$32,449.75</b>		
Delivery:		5 Weeks						
Notes:					* Vendor Changed Quantity or Description			